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Before using this product, please read the following instructions carefully and keep for future
reference.

WARNING

. This product should be installed and placed away from the shower, bath,
or any area which could cause water damage.

. Upon opening, if the supply cord is damaged it must be replaced by the
manufacturer, a service agent or similarly qualified persons in order to
avoid a hazard.

. This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above
and persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or
lack of experience and knowledge if they have been given supervision
or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and
understand the hazards involved.

- Children should not play with the appliance, this is not a toy.

- Cleaning and user maintenance should not be carried out by children
without supervision.

- This appliance is intended only for drying textiles washed in water.

. Only use to dry Washable textiles, Silk fabric is prohibited to dry.

. After being on for 5 minutes, the Heating Region temperature remains
constant at 45-55 degrees.

. Do not use to dry textiles which become marked or damaged to direct
heat contact.

. To conserve energy and use the heated airer safely, please wring out
your clothes before placing on the heated airer.

. The heated airer should only be connected to power source compatible
with the voltage stated.

. Do not use the heated airer if the heating pipes or any other part are
damaged.
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10. Your heated airer comes equipped with a standard plug.
11. If the power cord needs repairing, the heated airer must be completely
disconnected from the power supply.

COMPONENTS AND FUNCTIONS
2 '*.
1 "

3—-

*The image may differ from the actual product

[tem Part description Function

1 Power Cord To connect to your home power supply
2 Switch button Turns the heated airer on and off

3 Support legs The stand base for the heated airer

4 Heating region The area to be used to dry clothes.

PRODUCT USE INSTRUCTIONS

elainin B R
1. When using the heated airer, please refer to these ' |
safety instructions.
2. Open out the support legs as shown in the images
below. After placing on a stable floor, turn on the
Switch button to activate the heater airer.
3. Once you have finished using the heated airer, B B
unplug from the power source and fold the s
support legs & wings for easy storage.
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HOW TO CLEAN THE ELECTRIC CLOTHES DRYER

1. Before cleaning, the heater airer must be disconnected from the power source & the heating region allowed to cool down.
2. Do notimmerse any part of the heater airer in water.
3. Wipe the heater airer down a damp cloth, then use a soft cloth to dry the heater airer.

Note: Never use metal balls or scourers to clean the racks

4. Ensure the power cord and plug are completely dry before using again.

This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical,
sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been
given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for
their safety. Children should be supervised to ensure they do not use the play equipment.
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Avant d'utiliser I'appareil, prenez le temps de lire attentivement les instructions suivantes et
conservez-les pour référence future !

AVERTISSEMENT

1.

2,

Ce produit doit étre situé a I'écart de la douche, du bain et d'autres
endroits ou il pourrait &tre endommagé par l'eau.

Lors du déballage, si le cordon d’alimentation est endommagé, il doit
étre remplacé par le fabricant, son agent de service ou des personnes de
qualification similaire afin d'éviter tout danger.

Cet appareil peut étre utilisé par des enfants de plus de huit ans et des
personnes dont les capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales sont
réduites, ou telles qui n'ont pas d'expérience et de connaissances, a
moins qu'elles soient surveillées ou instruites concernant I'utilisation de
I'appareil et les risques y connectés.

- Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec I'appareil car ce n'est pas un jouet.
- Le nettoyage et I'entretien de |'appareil ne doivent pas étre faits par des
enfants qui ne sont pas surveillés.

- L'appareil est uniquement destiné au séchage d'articles textiles lavés a
I'eau.

Utilisez pour sécher uniquement les textiles qui peuvent étre lavés. Il est
interdit de sécher les tissus en soie.

Cing minutes aprés avoir mis I'appareil en marche la température de la
zone de chauffage atteint 45-55 degrés et reste constante jusqu‘a ce que
la sécheuse est arrétée.

N'utilisez pas pour sécher des textiles qui laissent des traces ou sont
endommagés par le contact direct avec des objets chauffés.

Pour économiser de Iénergie et pour une utilisation en toute sécurité de
|la sécheuse électrique, essorez les vétements lavés avant de les placer
dans la sécheuse.

La sécheuse électrique ne doit étre branchée qu'a une source
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d‘alimentation dont la tension correspond a celle indiquée sur I'appareil.
9. Nutilisez pas la sécheuse électrique si les ailettes de chauffage ou toute
autre piece de la sécheuse sont endommagées.

10. Votre seche-linge électrique est équipé d'une prise standard.
11. Sile cordon d'alimentation doit étre réparé, la sécheuse électrique doit
étre complétement débranchée de I'alimentation électrique.

COMPOSANTS ET FONCTIONS

2— g —4
1—

3—-

*|I peut y avoir une différence entre les photos et le produit réel

Pos. Descriptif des pieces Fonction

1 (able dalimentation Pour le raccordement au réseau électrique domestique.
2 Bouton de commande On/Off. Met en marche et arréte la sécheuse électrique.

3 Pieds de support Support de la sécheuse électrique.

4 Zone de chauffage La zone utilisée pour sécher les vétements.
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MODE D'EMPLOI DU PRODUIT

1. Pour garantir un fonctionnement en toute 1T g £ =
sécurité lors de l'utilisation de la sécheuse : b e
électrique suivez les instructions données ici. _ s W ,I"ﬁq,

2. Dépliez les pieds de support comme indiqué ) Ly !
dans les images ci-dessous. Aprés avoir placé J 2
a sécheuse électrique sur un sol stable, rarermEnn
appuyez sur linterrupteur pour allumer k : f
et activer la sécheuse électrique. i

3. Unefois que vous avez fini de travailler avec le
séche-linge, débranchez-le du secteur
et pliez les pieds de support pour un g, = L= e —
rangement et un rangement faciles. k. At e —

Yt

NETTOVYER LE SECHE-LINGE ELECTRIQUE

1. Avant le nettoyage, le séche-linge électrique doit étre débranché de I'alimentation électrique et la zone chauffée doit
pouvoir refroidir.

2. Neplongez aucune partie de la sécheuse électrique dans I'eau.

3. Essuyez la sécheuse électrique avec un chiffon humide, puis utilisez un chiffon doux pour la sécher.

Remarque : N'utilisez jamais d'éponges avec une surface de nettoyage rugueuse ou d'autres
agents de nettoyage contenant des particules métalliques pour nettoyer les nervures.

4. Avantd'utiliser a nouveau 'appareil, vérifiez que le cordon d'alimentation et la fiche sont complétement secs.

Cet outil ne doit pas étre utilisé par des personnes (y compris les enfants) ayant des déficiences
physiques, mentales ou sensorielles ou qui manquent d'expérience et de connaissance du
matériel, a moins que celles-ci n'aient reu les instructions appropriées ou qu'elles ne soient
encadrées par une personne responsable de leur sécurité pour utiliser l'outil. Les enfant doivent
étre surveillés pour
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Antes de usar este producto, lea atentamente las siguientes instrucciones y guardelas para
futuras consultas.

ADVERTENCIA

1.

2,

Este producto debe colocarse en un lugar alejado de la ducha, el bafio y
otros lugares donde el agua pueda dafarlo.

Al desempacar, si el cable de alimentacion esta daiado, debe ser
reemplazado por el fabricante, su agente de servicio o personas
calificadas de manera similar para evitar peligros.

Este aparato puede ser utilizado por nifios mayores de 8 afios y personas
con capacidades fisicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas o que carezcan
de experiencia y conocimiento bajo supervision o si han sido instruidos
en la sequridad del uso del aparato y los peligros asociados.

- Los nifios no deben jugar con el aparato ya que no es un juguete.

- La limpieza y el mantenimiento del aparato no deben ser realizados
por nifios a menos que estén supervisados.

- Este aparato esta disefiado Unicamente para secar prendas textiles
lavadas con aqua.

Uselo para secar solo textiles que se puedan lavar. Esta prohibido secar
tejidos de seda.

5 minutos después de encender el dispositivo, la temperatura del drea
calentada alcanza los 45-55 grados y permanece constante hasta que se
apaga.

No lo use para secar textiles que dejan huellas o se dafien por el contacto
directo con objetos calientes.

Con el fin de ahorrar energia y para el uso sequro de la secadora
eléctrica, escurra la ropa lavada antes de colocarla en la secadora.

La secadora eléctrica solo debe conectarse a una fuente de alimentacion
cuyo voltaje corresponda al indicado en el dispositivo.
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9. No use la secadora eléctrica si las aletas de calefaccion o cualquier otra
parte de la secadora estan dafadas.

10. Su secadora eléctrica esta equipada con un enchufe estandar.

11. Si el cable de alimentacidn necesita reparacion, la secadora eléctrica

debe estar completamente desconectada de la fuente de alimentacidn.

COMPONENTES Y FUNCIONES

2— g —4
1—

33—

* Puede haber una discrepancia entre las fotos y el producto real.

Posicion Descripcion de las piezas Funcién

1 (able de energia Para la conexién a la red eléctrica doméstica
2 Interruptor encendido/apagado Enciende y apaga la secadora eléctrica

3 Patas de apoyo Soporte para secadora eléctrica

4 Zona de calefaccion El drea que se utilizaré para secar la ropa.

11
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INSTRUCCIONES DE USO DEL PRODUCTO

TR ik
ol . Y o
¥ GOt s L

1. Cuando utilice la secadora eléctrica, siga las > o,
instrucciones que se proporcionan aqui para W, o - g
garantizar un funcionamiento seguro. . %, 5 -,‘15‘:

2. Despliegue las patas de apoyo como se muestra -‘.-_v /
en lasimdgenes a continuacion. il J B
Después de colocar la secadora eléctrica en un i i -
piso estable, presione el interruptor |
para encender y activar la secadora eléctrica.

3. Cuando haya terminado con la secadora,
desenchufela y doble las patas de apoyo para

Yt

e
un facil almacenamiento. _*":—_h-__._,_ =
6 o —
% . (&
A |
= N ke b
’ # s

LIMPIEZA DE LA SECADORA DE ROPA ELECTRICA

1. Antes de limpiar, la secadora de ropa eléctrica debe desconectarse de la fuente de alimentacion y el drea calentada debe
dejarse enfriar.

2. Nosumerja ninguna parte de la secadora eléctrica en agua.

3. Limpie la secadora eléctrica con un pafio himedo y luego use un pafio suave para secarla.

Nota: Nunca use esponjas con una superficie de limpieza spera u otros agentes de limpieza que
contengan particulas de metal para limpiar las costillas.

4, Antes de volver a utilizar el aparato, compruebe que el cable de alimentacion y el enchufe estén completamente secos.

Este electrodoméstico no estd disefiado para que lo usen personas (incluidos nifios) con
capacidades fisicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas o falta de experiencia y conocimiento, a
menos que una persona responsable de su sequridad les haya supervisado o instruido sobre el
uso del electrodoméstico. Los nifios deben ser supervisados para asegurarse de que no utilicen
el equipo de juego.
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ﬂpenm [la U3n0N3Bate TO3K NPOAYKT, NPOYETETE BHUMATEJTHO (JIeABALLNTE NHCTPYKLUN N TH
3anasete 3a 6baeLym CnpaBKku.

NPEAYNPEXAEHNE

1. To3u npoayKT TpA6Ba a Ob/ie Pa3noNoXeH Ha MACTO Aaney oT yL,
BaHa U Ipyru, KbaeTo 61 Morno Aa 6bje NoBpeaeH oT Bofa.
2. [lpn pa3onakoBaHeTo, ako 3aXpaHBaLLMAT Kaben e noBpe/eH, Toii

TpﬂﬁBa [1a 6b/ie NoAMEHEH 0T npon3BoanUTeNA, HEroB CepBnU3eH areHT

W1 nuua ¢ nofobHa KBanuduUKaLna, 3a 1a u3berHeTe onacHoCTu.

3. To3nypen moxe fa Gb/e U3N0N3BaT OT [i€La Hajl 8 FOANLLIHA Bb3paCT U
NULA C HAMaNeH PU3MYECKH, CRH30PHIN UMM MEHTATHU Bb3MOXKHOCT
NN TaKIBA, KOUTO HAMAT ONUT U NO3HAHWA N0Z HABNI0AEHNETO U aKO
Ca MHCTPYKTUPaH MO OTHOLLIEHNE Ha 6e30MacHOCTTa Npu ynotpe6ata Ha

ype/ia v OMacHOCTUTE, (BbP3aHM C Hex.
- [leuata He TpA6Ba a (¥ UIPasT C ypefia, Thil KaTo TOM He € Urpauka.

- [louncTBaHeTo 1 noAApPbKKaATa Ha ypeda He Tpﬂ6Ba [la C€ U3BbPLLBAT

0T JieLla, ako He 6baaT HabnoaaBaHN.

- To3u ypea € npeAHa3Ha4yeH CaMo 3a CyLLIEHE Ha U3AENNA 0T TEKCTUITHIA

MaTepun, nsnpaHn BbB BOAd.

4. 3non3Baitte 3a CylieHe CaMO Ha TEKCTUJTHU MaTePU, KOUTO MOraT Aad

6baat MpaHu. 3a6paHeHo € CYLUEHETO Ha KONPUHEHU TbKAHN.

5. 5 MuHyTVM (e BKNKOUBaHe Ha ypenaa, Temneparypara Ha Harpssallara
ce niowy foctura 45-55 rpagyca v octaBa nocToAHHA A0 U3KIIOUBAHETO

My.
6. He u3non3BaiiTe 3a CyLeHe Ha TEKCTUNHM MaTepyiA, Ha KOUTO 0CTaBaT

aiean unu ce noBpexxaat Npu NPAK KOHTAKT CbC 3aTOMIEHN NPeAMETH.

7. 3auenuTe Ha CnecTABaHe Ha €Heprna u 3a be3onacHara yn0Tpe6a Ha
ENEKTPUYECKNA CYLUNITHUK, U3CTUCKaNTe N3npaHnTe apexu, npeaun na
M NOCTaBUTE Ha CYLLUWNHKKa.

8. EIIEKTpI/IHECKVIFIT CYLWMITHUK Tpﬂ6Ba Aa 6bje BKNYBAH (amo KbM
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N3TOYHUK Ha 3aXpaHBaHe, YANETO HanpexeHne CbOTBETCTBA HA
NnoCoYeHOTO Ha ypeaa.

9. He n3non3gaiite enekTpUUECKNA CYLUTHIK, aKO HarpABaLLuTe ce pebpa
WA HAKOA AIPYTa YacT OT Hero e NoBpe/eHa.
10. Bawwmat eneKkTpuyecki CyLUAHIK e CHabeH CbC CTaHAAPTEH LLencer.
11. AKo 3axpaHBaLMAT Kaben ce HyXfae 0T NONPaBKa, eNeKTPUYECKUAT
CYyLUMNHUK TPAOBA Aa 6bjie HAMbHO U3KKYEH OT 3aXPaHBAHETO.
KOMMNOHEHTU U ®YHKL U

2— g —4
1—

3—-

* Moxe Aa uMa pasmMyHaBaHe Mexzly CHUMKWUTE U peaiHus NpopyKT

Mos. OnucaHue Ha yactuTe OyHKunA

1 3axpaHBal kaben 3a (Bbp3BaHe KbM JJ0MaLUHATa eflekTpuyecka Mpexa
2 MpeBK.touBaTeN 3a BKN./U3KJ. Bkniousa 1 3KNioYBa enekTPUYECKUA CYLUMAHIK

3 OnopHu kpaka (ToilKa Ha eneKTpUYeCKIA CYLUMIHUK

4 HarpeBartenna nnowy MnowTa, KoATO LLie Ce N3M0NI3Ba 3 CYLUEHE Ha ApexuTe.
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YKA3AHWUA 3A U3NOJI3BAHE HA MPOAYKTA

1. Korato n3non3Bare enekTpuueckia CyLIUHMK, ) ) e
CnefiBaiite JazieHuTe TyK MHCTPYKLMM - : o
3a 06e3neyaBaHe Ha 6e3onacHata pabota. L "5‘:

2. Pa3TBopeTe ONOpHUTE KpaKa, KakTo e re, y P s
M0Ka3aHo Ha U306paxeHuATa no-Aony. LW
(nep pa3nonarate Ha enekTprueckua ! J
CYLIMNHUK BbPXY CTabuneH nop, HaTucHeTe
MpeBKNIoYBATENA, 3a A BKIIOUNTE U
aKTUBMpATE ENEKTPUYECKMS CYLUMTHUK.

3. (nep Kato 3aBbpLuMTe paboTaTa (v CbC

_,_
= =]
o

CYLIMNHYIKA, M3KTHOYeTe Wencena oT e —
y ! a e
eNeKTpUYecKaTa Mpexa i CrbHeTe onopHuTe e —
Kpaka, 3a Aia ro npubepere 1 CbXpaHaBare W A % e
o i ] e
M0-NecHo. G " =
i % |
o & 1 |-¢‘:

MOYUCTBAHE HA ENIEKTPUYMECKUA CYLUUNTHUK 3A APEXI

1. Tlpeav noumcTBaHe CYLIMTHUKBT C HarpABaHe TpAOBA Aa Gbae U3KNI0UEH 0T 3aXpaHBaHe U HarpABaLLaTa ce nioLy Tpa6Ba
[ 6bjie ocTaBeHa 3a U3CTUHe.

2. He notansiite KOSTO 1 /1 € YACT OT eNleKTPUUECKNS CYLUHUK BbB BOAa.

3. W3Tpuiite eneKTpuuECKUA CLUMHIK € BNaXKHa KbpNa, CNef TOBA U3NoN3BaiiTe MeKa Kbpna 3a NOACYLIABAHETO My.

3abenexka: Hukora He u3non3Baiite rv6u ¢ rpyba nouncTBaLLa noBbPXHOCT WA Apyrid
CPE/CTBA 33 NOYMCTBAHE, ChABPKALLM METAHI YACTULMA, 32 NOYMCTBAHETO Ha pebpata.

4. I'Ipep,m [la u3non3sare 0THOBO ypeaa, NPOBEPET AaniA 3aXpaHBaLLMAT Kaben v LWencensr ca HambHO Cyxu.

To3v ypen He e NpeZiHa3HaueH 3a ynoTpeba oT nua (BKNIUMTENHO fiELa) C HAMaeH
$U3MYecKu, CETUBHI UM YMCTBEHI CMOCOOHOCTM MW JIUNCA Ha OMUT 11 NO3HAHNA, OCBEH
aKo He ca 6unu HabntoiaBaH UM MHCTPYKTUPaHIN OTHOCHO U3MOI3BAHETO Ha Ypesa oT
N1Lie, 0TFOBOPHO 3a TAXHaTa 6e3onacHocT. [lelata TpA6Ba Aa 6baaT HabNoaBaHK, 3a fia e
rapaHTMpa, Ye He U3no/3BaT 060pyaABaHETO 3a Urpa.
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Inainte de a utiliza acest produs, cititi cu atentie urmétoarele instructiuni si pastrati-le pentru
referinte ulterioare.

AVERTISMENT

1. Acest produs trebuie amplasat departe de dusuri, bai, etc., unde ar putea
fi deteriorat de apa.

2. ladespachetare, daca cablul de alimentare este deteriorat, acesta
trebuie inlocuit de cdtre producator, de catre agentul sdu de service sau
de catre persoane cu calificari similare pentru a evita pericolele.

3. Acest aparat poate fi utilizat de copii cu varsta de peste 8 ani si de
persoane cu capacitati fizice, senzoriale sau mentale diminuate sau
de persoane care nu au experienta si cunostinte sub supraveghere sau
daca sunt instruite cu privire la utilizarea in siguranta a aparatuluisi la
pericolele implicate.

- Copiii nu trebuie s se joace cu aparatul, deoarece nu este o jucarie.

- Curatarea si intretinerea aparatului nu trebuie efectuate de catre copii
decat sub supraveghere.

- Acest aparat este destinat numai pentru uscarea textilelor spalate in
apa.

4, Utilizati pentru uscarea numai a textilelor lavabile. Este interzisa uscarea
tesaturilor din matase.

5. 5minute de la pornirea aparatului, temperatura zonei incalzite ajunge la
45-55 grade si rimane constantd pana la oprirea acestuia.

6. Nu utilizati pentru uscarea textilelor pe care obiectele incdlzite pot lasa
urme sau care pot fi deteriorate prin contactul direct cu acestea.

7. Inscopul economisirii energiei si pentru utilizarea in sigurantd a
uscatorului electric, stoarceti hainele spalate inainte de a le pune pe
uscator.

8. Uscatorul electric trebuie sa fie conectat numai la o sursa de alimentare
a cdrei tensiune sa corespunda celei indicate pe aparat.



RO: USCATOR ELECTRIC DE HAINE INSTRUCTIUNI DE FOLOSIRE | Manual de utilizare

9. Nu utilizati uscatorul electric dacd lamelele de incalzire sau orice altd

parte a acestuia sunt deteriorate.
10. Uscdtorul dumneavoastra electric este furnizat cu un stecher standard.
11. In cazul in care cablul de alimentare trebuie reparat, uscatorul electric
trebuie deconectat complet de la sursa de alimentare.

ELEMENTE SI FUNCTII
2— g —4
1—

3—-

* Este posibil sa existe o discrepanta intre fotografii si produsul real

Nr. Descrierea pieselor Functii

1 (ablu de alimentare Pentru conectarea la reteaua electricd de acasa

2 Intrerupétor pornit/oprit Porneste si opreste uscatorul electric

3 Picioare de sustinere Suport pentru uscator electric

4 Zona de incdlzire Zona care urmeazd sa fie utilizatd pentru uscarea hainelor.
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INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE A PRODUSULUI

1. (and utilizati uscatorul electric, urmati f:*' = e
instructiunile %, #"5‘;
de aici pentru a asigura o functionare sigurd. P, i P
2. Deschideti picioarele de sustinere asa cum se W, A
aratd in imaginile de mai jos. Dupa pozitionarea ! J P .
v . . e v . P ® i)
uscatorului electric pe o podea stabild, apasati f i 2 g
intrerupatorul #l 2|
pentru a porni si a activa uscatorul electric.
3. Dupa ce ati terminat de lucrat cu uscatorul,
scoateti-1 din prizd si pliati picioarele de sustinere e —
s . . e
pentru a-| depozita si depozita mai usor. e,
g [ T @
__u; "'\-\._\_‘._ T
e b ke )
o * s

CURATAREA USCATORULUI ELECTRIC DE RUFE

1. Inainte de curtare, uscitorul electric de rufe trebuie deconectat de la sursa de alimentare, iar zona incalzita trebuie
dsatd sa se raceasca.

2. Nuscufundati nicio parte a uscétorului electric de rufe in apa.

3. Stergeti uscatorul electric de rufe cu o cdrpd umeda, apoi folositi o cérpa moale pentru a-l usca.

Notd: Nu utilizati niciodata bureti cu o suprafata de curatare grosiera sau al{i detergenti care
contin particule metalice pentru a curata aripioarele.

4, Tnainte de a utiliza din nou aparatul, verificati daca cablul de alimentare si fisa sunt complet uscate.

Aparatul nu este destinat a fi utilizat de catre persoane (inclusiv copii) cu capacitati fizice,

senzoriale sau intelectuale reduse ori lipsite de cunostinte sau de experientd, cu exceptia cazului

in care acestia se afla sub supraveghere sau au fost instruite cu privire la utilizarea aparatului
in deplina siguranta. Copiii trebuie s fie supravegheati pentru a va asigura ca nu se joacd cu
aparatul.
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Mpw xpnotpomotoete autd To mpoidy, dlafaote mpooeKTIKA TIC mapakdtw odnyiec kat QuAdSTE
TIC Y10 pEMOVTIKA avagopd.

MPOEIAONOIHZH

1. Autd to mpoidv mpémel va tomoBeteital o€ pia B¢on pakpid amd o vioug,
T0 pmdvio, KA., 6mou Ba pmopouae va umootei BAABN amd o vepo.

2. Katd v amoovokevaoia,edv 1o Kahwdio Tpo@odoaiag xel umooTEi
(nwid, mpénetva avtikataotabei amd Tov KATaokevaotr, Tov
avTimpoowmo oépPIC i) amd mpoowmo Pe mapopola 15ikevan, yia va
amogevyOei omolovdnmoTe Kivouvo.

3. Avti n ouokeun pmopei va xpnotpomoinfei amd ta maibid avw Twv 8 ETwv
Kat amo ATopa e PEIWUIEVEC OWUATIKES, aloBNTNPIaKEC N} OlavonTIKEC
IKavOTNTEC i} ENEWPNG EPMELpiag KAt yvwonE, EKTOC Kat av EKouv T
emomTeia 1 Tnv KaBodrynon oXeTIKA e T XN TNG OUOKELTC amo
atopo umehBuvo yia v acpdAeid Toug.

-Tamabid dev mpémet va maiCouv pe ™ ouokevr kabwg dev gival
maiyviéL.

- 0 kaBapiopdg kat n cuvTHPNON TS CLOKEVRC bev mpémeL va
npaypatomoleitat amd maidid ekto¢ v mapakohovBouvral.

- H ouokeun autr mpoopietat povo yia Ty 0TéEyVWHa VQAoHATIVWY
MPOIOVTWY Tov MAUBNKav pe vepo.

4, Xpnopomolgite povo yia veacpata mov prmopodv va muBouv.
AmayopeleTal T0 OTEYVWHA HETASWTWY UPACUATWV.

5. 5 \emtd petd Ty evepyomoinon tne ouokeung, n Beppokpacia e
Beppavopevnc emoaveiag eBAvel Toug 45-55 Pabpou Kai mapapével
otabepr péxpt va amevepyomoinBei.

6. Mnv xpnolpomol&ite yia 0Téyvwpa KAWGTOUQAVTOUPYIKWV TIPOIOVTWY
TIOU AQRVOUV iXvN ] KATAOTPEPOVTAL ATTO TNV ApEDN EMAQ) pe
Beppavopeva avtikeipeva.
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7. Me okomo v e§oikovopnon evépyelag kat TV ac@alr Xpron g
NAEKTPIKNAC amAwoTpag, OTUYTE Ta MAUpEVA POUXA TPV TA TOMODETHOETE
0TV an\wotpa.

8. Hnhextpikn amatpa polXwv MPEMEL va OUVOEETAL POVO OE JLa Ty
Tpoodoaiag, n Tdon Tne omoiag avTIoTOLYE 0TNV TAGN IOV avaPéPETal
0TN OUOKEI).

9. Mnv xpnotpomoleite v nAeKTpIKI amlwoTpa av ot Beppaivopevol
pdBoot amwpatog i) omotodrmote AAO TuRpa TG £xouv umoaTei BAGRN.

10. H n\extpiki oac amwotpa &ivar e§omhiopévn pe mpdtumo Puoya.

11. Edv 1o kahwdio tpogodoaiag xpetdletat emdiopHwon, N NAEKTPIK
am\wotpa Ba mpémer va amoouvdeBei mipwg amd T tpopodoaia
pevpatoc.

E=APTHMATA KAI AEITOYPTIEX
2 '*‘
1 "

3—-

* EvOéxetal va umdipyel acupewvia Petatl Tw GuToypagI@V Kal TOU PAYUATIKoD TPoiévTog

O¢éon Meptypan twv e§aptnudtwy | Aettoupyia

1 Kahwdio tpogodoaiag la o0vdeon 670 otkiakd NAeKTPIKO bikTuo

2 Mwakémng evepyormoinong / Evepyomotei kat amevepyomolei Tnv nAekTpIKN amwotpa
amevepyomoinon.

3 Moda otipiéng Bdon ¢ nhextpikic amwotpag

4 Oeppavopevn emepavela H emedveia mov Ba ypnotpomondei yia 10 0TEYVWHA TWV POUXWV.
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OAHTIEZ [A TH XPHZH TOY NPOIONTOX

1. Otav pnotpomoteite TV NAeKTPIKA amAaoTpa, Em—
akoouBriaTe Tig 08nyie¢ mov ivovtal €8 yia va T Ega S =
e€aogahioete v ao@ali Aertoupyia. My E e

2. Zebimwote Ta modla oTPIENG OMWC paivetal ) % W .,"5‘;
OTIC TApaKdTw €lKOve. MeTd Ty TomoBétnon Tng ' W, '
NAEKTPIKNC am@oTpag og €va 0Tabepd miTwpa, ;
TIATAOTE TO SLAKOTTN YIa va OUVOECETE Kal Vel
EVEPYOTIOINOETE TV NAEKTPIKN Beppavopevn
am\aoTpa.

3. Ao oMoKANpGOETE TNV Epyacia oag pe TV
NAEKTPIKN Beppavopevn amaotpa, amoouvdéote
0 @I¢ amd To dikTuo TPoPodoaiag pevjaTog Kat
Simayote Ta modla oTAPIENG yia va T ouppalépete ? 1
Kat QUAGEETE Tilo £0KoMa. o ' el

"
o

KAOAPIZMOZ THZ HAEKTPIKHZ ©EPMAINOMENHZ ANAQZTPAZ POYXQN

1. Npw amé Tov kaBaptopo n nAekTpIk Beppavopevn amwotpa podxwv Ba mpémel va amoouvdeei amd v tpopodooia
pevpaToc Kat N Beppavopevn emedavela Ba mpémeL va KPUWOEL

2. Mn BuBiete kavéva pépog TG NAEKTPIKNC AMWOTPAS 0TO VEPO.

3. Zkoumiote TV nAeKTpIKR Beppatvopevn amwoTtpa e va bypo mavi Kal, 0Tn GUVEXELD, XPNOIHOTTOLaTE éva pahakd mavi yia
Va TN OTEYVWOETE.

Inueiwon: Moté pnv xpnotpomolsite apouvyydpla pe okAnpn emedvela kaBapiopou fy dMa péoa
kaBaptopod mou mepLEXouV owpaTidla pETAMoU yia va KaBapioeTe TI¢ Pmapeg.

4. Tlpw xpnotpomotoete {avd n ouokeur, eNéyEte av o kahadio Tpopodosiag Kal To QI¢ ivat evieAwg oTeyvd.

Autr n ouokeun) dev mpoopidetat yia xprion and dropa (cupmephappavopévav maidiov) pe
HEIWpPEVEC OWPATIKEG, aloBnTNPIaKEC 1 SlavonTIKEC IkavOTNTEC i ENEIPN EUMEIpiag Kat yvaong,
€KTOC Qv Toug €xet GoBei emiPAeyn 1y 0dnyiec OXETIKA pe TN Xprion TS GUOKEVRC amd dTopo
umevBuvo yia Ty ao@aled touc. Ta maibid Oa mpémet va empPAémovtar yia va daoahiletal 6Tt
dev xpnotpomotoly tov e€omiopd maixvidiov.

21









NPOU3BOAUTEN:
Keren 00[; EUK: BG123670208; Cogma, n.k. 1836, 6yn. Bnagumup Baos N2 39, er. 7;
Tenedon: +359 2 8691023; Dakc: +359 2 8691025; e-mail: sales@keten.bg; www.keten.bg

MANUFACTURER:
Keten LTD.; VAT: BG123670208; fl. 7, 39 Vladimir Vazov bivd., 1836, Sofia, Bulgaria
Phone: +359 2 8691023; Fax: 4359 2 8691025; e-mail: sales@keten.bg; www.keten.hg

EN: The symbol means that the product should not be disposed of with household waste in order to avoid
environmental contamination and human injury. Take the appliance to a specialist recycling center for electrical
appliances. / FR: El simbolo significa que el producto no debe desecharse con la basura doméstica para
evitar contamination ambiante et lésions humaines. Lleve el aparato a un centro de reciclaje especializado en
electricidad. accessoires./ ES: El simbolo significa que el producto no debe desecharse con la basura doméstica
para evitar contaminacion ambiental y lesiones humanas. Lleve el aparato a un centro de reciclaje especializado
en electricidad. accesorios. / BG: To3u c/MBON 03Hauaga, Ue MpodyKkTa He TpAbBa [a Ce 13XBbpAA 33eaHO
C OCTaHanuTe OUTOBM OTNAbUM, 33 fla Ce M3DErHe 3aMbpCABAHE Ha OKOMHaTa Cpefa 11 HapaHABaHe Ha Xopa.
OTHeceTe ypena B CrieLyanm3vpan MyHKT 3a peLyknvpare Ha enektpoypeau. / RO: Acest simbol indicd faptul,
c& produsul nu trebuie aruncat impreund cu deseuriile menajere pentru a fi evitatd poluarea mediului si afectarea
sanatatii umane. Duceti aparatul la un centru specializat de colectare a aparatelor electrocasnice pentru a fi
predate spre reciclare. / GR: Autd To oUpBoho onpaivel 6t To mpoidv Sev Ba mpémel va amoppintetal pad He
GMa OIKIaKG amoppiWaTa Yia va amo@euxBel n Lohuvon Tou TePIBAMNOVTOC Kal O TPAUMATIOOC avBpwwV.
MnyaiveTe Trn GUOKeUN OF EIBIKO KEVTPO QVOKUKAWANG NAEKTOIKWV GUOKEUWV.
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